RO 05-05-2002 D

iU 11111111 T

102082840
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARI(S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab Setting |,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)

1. Name of conveying party(ics):
Name: BMB MENSWEAR LIMITED
BAIRD TEXTILE HOLDINGS LIMITED Internal
Address: Granary Building
(5 Individual(s) [0 Association --
—f ~ =
I General Partnership O Limited Parmership Street Address: 1 Canal Wharf 27 = &=
- Corporation-State 'JJ City: Leeds State: Englaq% EB Z% LS11 3BB
: . ¢ ﬂ ’2 K dgs) =S T2
XOther aUK. Limited Company '7 ] Individuak(s) P I O
o ™ T
[) Association X e <3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ] Yes § No (1 General Partnership. Hoo < .t
. . = = =
[ Limited Partnership r‘? z: Yo
o on
@] .(/)

3. Nature of conveyance: {1 Corporation State

XAssignment ¥ Other—a U.K. Limited Company
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

[7 Security Agreement

[ Other representative designation is attached: “*Yes i+ No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address( ¢s) attached? 7 Yes syNo

0 Merger
0 Change of Name

Execution Date: August 21, 2001

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

2,229,535

A. Trademark Application No.(s

Additional number(s) attached O Yes #No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:.............cccoe.

Name: James L. Bikoff, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 341

Internal Address: Silverberg, Goldman & Bikoff, L.L.P.

LI Enclosed
R Authorized to be chargea to deposit account

Street Address: 1101 30" Street, NW 8. Deposit account number:
Suite 120 50-0995
City: Washington State; D. C Zip:_20007 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Lsolva

Date

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin

original document. L
I A T

Darlene S. Klinksieck .
Name of Person Signing Signature

Total dymber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 6

Malldocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trad ks, Box Assig ts
Washington. D.C. 20231

05/09/2002 GTONL1 00000032 500935 2229535

01 FC:481 40.00 CH
TRADEMARK
REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0898



‘ 2,229, 535

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
DESIGNATION

BMB MENSWEAR LIMITED, a United Kingdom limited company having an address of
Granary Building, 1 Canal Wharf, Leeds, LS11 5SBB, ENGLAND, Assignee herein, designates
JAMES L. BIKOFF and SILVERBERG, GOLDMAN & BIKOFF, L L P., a law firm comprising
members of the Bar of the District of Columbia, located at Georgetown Place, Suite 120, 1101 30"
Street, NW, Washington, DC 20007 (202/944-3303), as its representative upon which notice may

be served in connection with proceedings affecting the attached Recordation of Trade Mark

Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0899



Trade Mark Assicnment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the ) ) *day of PucusT 2001

BETWEEN

- BAIRD TEXTILE HOLDINGS LIMITED (company no SC042076) of Granary Building, 1 Canal Wharf, Leeds
1.S11 5BB, England (the Assignor); and

BMB MENSWEAR LIMITED (Company number. 4090249) of Granary Building, 1 Canal Wharf, Leeds, LS11
5BB, England (the Assignee).

RECITALS:

(A) The Assignor is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the registered trade marks as set out in the schedule

(‘‘the Trade Marks™).

(B) Under an Agreement made on 29 November 2000, the Assignor has agreed to assign all of such estate,

right, title or interest as it may have in the Trade Marks to the Assignee on the terms set out below.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:-

1 In consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt
of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS and transfers to the Assignee

with full title guarantee:

1.1 all of such estate right title and interest as it may have in the Trade Marks;

all statutory and common law rights and all goodwill attaching to the Trade Marks, and including

1.2
the right to sue for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such
action.
2 GOODWILL

The Assignor confirms that this Assignment is made with the goodwill attaching to the Trade Marks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0900



ASSIGNOR CONVENANTS
The Assignor covenants that it:

3.1 will render all necessary assistance and co-operation to give effect to this Assignment and its
recordal at the relevent Registries; and

3.2 renounces any rights which it may have in respect of the Trade Marks.

INFRINGEMENT

4.1 Pending the recordal of the Assignee as proprietor of the Trade Marks, the Assignor will lend its
name to any proceedings for infringement, including but not limited to trade mark infringement
and passing off, which the Assignee may require to be brought against any person wrongfully
using the Trade Marks.

4.2 The Assignee shall indemnify the Assignor in respect of any costs or other liability arising out of

such proceedings.

JURISDICTION

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and the

parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0901



COUNTRY

Australia

Benelux

Benelux

China

China

Denmark

Denmark

France

France
France
Germany
Germany
Ireland
Ireland
Greece
Japan

Portugal
Sweden

Switzerland
Switzerland

United States of

SCHEDULE

MARK

BRITISH TAILOR
(Logo)

CENTAUR
STROLLERS
ALEXANDRE
LONDON (in

Chinese Characters)

BRITISH TAILOR
(Logo)

THE BRITISH
TAILOR MADE IN
GREAT BRITAIN
(Logo)

CENTAUR

ALEXANDRE OF
ENGLAND

CENTAUR
STROLLERS
CENTAUR
STROLLERS
CENTAUR
STROLLERS
CENTAUR
LIMEHAUS

CENTAUR THE
BRITISH TAILOR

BRITISH TAILOR
(Logo)

CENTAUR
STROLLERS

LIMEHAUS

NUMBER

802180

320967
320966

1226862

2000139230

VR 2894 1964

VR 5008 1975

92/409017

1244853
1244854
925064
925065
83533
84461
89044
4166239

257532

263998

267961
267962

2229535

REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0902

CLASS

25

25
25

25

25

25

25

25

25
25

25

25
25
25
25

25

25

25

D
Lh

TRADEMARK



IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by the parties the day and year first
above written

SIGNED by y &

duly authorised to sign for and on behalf ) :

of BAIRD TEXTILE HOLDINGS LIMITED ) be
in the presence of:- ) (

hes

7

SIGNED by

duly authorised to sign for and on behalf
of BMB MENSWEAR LIMITED

in the presence of:-

R A

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/22/2002 REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0903



