

'atent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt, Dt. #40

05-09-2002



102082840

Form PTO-1594	RECORDATION FORM			
(Rev. 03/01) 0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab Setting	TRADEMARK	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab Setting , , , To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BMB MENSWEAR LIMITED		
BAIRD TEXTILE HOLDINGS LIMITED		Internal Address: Granary Building		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	- 4		
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1 Canal Wharf		
☐ Corporation-State	4.22.02	City: Leeds State: England State: E		
X Other a U.K. Limited Compan	y 7 aa·va	Individual(s) HP REK FECTIVE Association T REK FECTIVE T REK FECTIVE		
		□ Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🏚 No	☐ General Partnership.		
Mn.		☐ Limited Partnership————————————————————————————————————		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Corporation State		
¡XAssignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date: August 21, 2		X Other—a U.K. Limited Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Xyes to No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or regist	1			
A. Trademark Application No.(1	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,229,535		
	Additional number(s) a	attached □ Yes 『XNo		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Name: James L. Bikoff, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Silverberg, Gold	man & Bikoff, L.L.P.	□ Enclosed		
		₩ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Grand Address 1101 20th Street N	JW	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1101 30 th Street, NW Suite 120		50-0995		
	D. C Zip: 20007	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Washington State:		SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an original document.		ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Darlene S. Klinksieck	- pu	Date		
Name of Person Signing	- 6	nature		
	Total number of pages including c	cover sheet, attachments, and document 6		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington. D.C. 20231

05/09/2002 GTDN11 00000032 500995 2229535 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

2,229,535

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATION

BMB MENSWEAR LIMITED, a United Kingdom limited company having an address of Granary Building, 1 Canal Wharf, Leeds, LS11 5BB, ENGLAND, Assignee herein, designates JAMES L. BIKOFF and SILVERBERG, GOLDMAN & BIKOFF, L.L.P., a law firm comprising members of the Bar of the District of Columbia, located at Georgetown Place, Suite 120, 1101 30th Street, NW, Washington, DC 20007 (202/944-3303), as its representative upon which notice may be served in connection with proceedings affecting the attached Recordation of Trade Mark Assignment.

Trade Mark Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 21 day of August 2001

BETWEEN

BAIRD TEXTILE HOLDINGS LIMITED (company no SC042076) of Granary Building, 1 Canal Wharf, Leeds LS11 5BB, England (the Assignor); and

BMB MENSWEAR LIMITED (Company number. 4090249) of Granary Building, 1 Canal Wharf, Leeds, LS11 5BB, England (the **Assignee**).

RECITALS:

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the registered trade marks as set out in the schedule ("the Trade Marks").
- (B) Under an Agreement made on 29 November 2000, the Assignor has agreed to assign all of such estate, right, title or interest as it may have in the Trade Marks to the Assignee on the terms set out below.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:-

granda (k. 1881), mar mendelek bilanda (h. 1814).

- In consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS and transfers to the Assignee with full title guarantee:
 - 1.1 all of such estate right title and interest as it may have in the Trade Marks;
 - all statutory and common law rights and all goodwill attaching to the Trade Marks, and including the right to sue for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.

2 GOODWILL

The Assignor confirms that this Assignment is made with the goodwill attaching to the Trade Marks.

3 ASSIGNOR CONVENANTS

The Assignor covenants that it:

- 3.1 will render all necessary assistance and co-operation to give effect to this Assignment and its recordal at the relevent Registries; and
- 3.2 renounces any rights which it may have in respect of the Trade Marks.

4 INFRINGEMENT

- 4.1 Pending the recordal of the Assignee as proprietor of the Trade Marks, the Assignor will lend its name to any proceedings for infringement, including but not limited to trade mark infringement and passing off, which the Assignee may require to be brought against any person wrongfully using the Trade Marks.
- 4.2 The Assignee shall indemnify the Assignor in respect of any costs or other liability arising out of such proceedings.

5 JURISDICTION

Die in Grann inscheer Geschultzen in 2800.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

SCHEDULE

COUNTRY	MARK	NUMBER	CLASS
Australia	BRITISH TAILOR (Logo)	802180	25
Benelux	CENTAUR	320967	25
Benelux	STROLLERS	320966	25
China	ALEXANDRE LONDON (in Chinese Characters)	1226862	25
China	BRITISH TAILOR (Logo)	2000139230	25
Denmark	THE BRITISH TAILOR MADE IN GREAT BRITAIN (Logo)	VR 2894 1994	25
Denmark	CENTAUR	VR 5008 1975	25
France	ALEXANDRE OF ENGLAND	92/409017	25
France	CENTAUR	1244853	25
France	STROLLERS	1244854	25
Germany	CENTAUR	925064	25
Germany	STROLLERS	925065	25
Ireland	CENTAUR	83533	25
Ireland	STROLLERS	84461	25
Greece	CENTAUR	89044	25
Japan	LIMEHAUS	4166239	25
Portugal	CENTAUR THE BRITISH TAILOR	257532	25
Sweden	BRITISH TAILOR (Logo)	263998	25
Switzerland	CENTAUR	267961	25
Switzerland	STROLLERS	267962	25
United States of America	LIMEHAUS	2229535	25

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by the parties the day and year first above written

SIGNED by

duly authorised to sign for and on behalf of BAIRD TEXTILE HOLDINGS LIMITED in the presence of:-

SIGNED by

duly authorised to sign for and on behalf of BMB MENSWEAR LIMITED in the presence of:-

Marsty

RECORDED: 04/22/2002